25484.704 04-26-1999 Œ U.S. P. Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office ET REC APR 1 2 1999 To the Honorable Comr demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masaki HARA and Shiburo TOKANO Name: Yamaha Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑no 3. Name of Conveyance: Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi X Assignment Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no Execution Date: March 15 and March 16, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/239,424 (filed 01/28/99) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached ☐ yes ⊠no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Brian M. Berliner

Name of Person Signing

April 5, 1999 Sign/ature

04/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000167 09239424

01 FC 581 40.00 OP Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

H2:6/115

**RECORDED: 04/12/1999** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 25484.704

			Attorney Docket No. 00 0/0
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) MASAKI HARA	(5)
		(2) SHIBURO TOKANO	(6)
			(7)
		(4)	(8)
			of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and set over to
(9)	) Insert name of (9) YAMAHA CORPORATION		N
•	Assignee Insert state of	(10) Japan	-
	Incorporation of Assignee		lamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken Japan
(77)	Insert address of Assignee	thereinafter designated as the Ass	signee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	the invention known as NETW(	ORK SYSTEM FOR ENSEMBLE
		PERFORMANCE BY REM	
		for which the undersigned has (h	ave) executed an application for patent in the United
		States of America	th.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on even date herewit	
	or Application		
<b>Assig</b> :	2) The undersigned agreed concerning this applicat	expedient.  e(s) to execute all papers necessary  ion or continuation or division there	y in connection with such applications as the of and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way
oossit	ole in obtaining evidence an	d going forward with such interferen	ce.
onne	The undersigned agree ction with claims or provision	e(s) to execute all papers and documns of the International Convention for	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
States	4) The undersigned agree patent to the Assignee.	(s) to perform all affirmative acts whi	ch may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
Assign	United States resulting from nee, as Assignee of the ent	n said application or any division or o ire interest, and hereby covenants t	missioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said hat he has (they have) full right to convey the entire will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned hereb	ny grant(s)	
	J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820 Reg. No. 34,549; Mitchell F 38,430; David J. Meyer, Re Lawrence W. Granatelli, Reg	); Stuart L. Markadeau, Reg. No. 33,2 P. Brook, Reg. No. 32,967; Marcus D g. No. 33,425; Hisako Muramatsu, Re	1,323; William J. Robinson, Reg. No. 29,430; Vincent 162; David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Brian M. Berliner, Delgado, Reg. No. 38,122; Robert Desmond, Reg. No. 192; No. 34,955; Minda R. Schechter, Reg. No. 38,296; 193; No. 33,417, all attorneys with the firm of GRAHAM 1017-5554,
vith t	the power to insert on this a he rules of the United State	ssignment any further identification v s Patent and Trademark Office for re	which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply ecordation of this document.
Date:	Mar. 15, 1989 s	Signature of Inventor <u>Masa</u>	iki Nama
ate:	Mar. 16. 1959 s	Signature of Inventor	mo Iskan
_			
)ate:_	\$	ignature of Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0365